
 2021 LPE Local Centre (LPELCs)

Country City LA Name LA email LA Assistant Name Assistant LA email

Afghanistan Kabul Hamidullah Inayat inayat@un.org Sabrina Naidu naidus@un.org

Algeria Algiers Yasmine Zidane yasmine.zidane@undp.org Fatma Neggazi fatma.neggazi@undp.org

Argentina Buenos Aires Diana Franco diana.franco@undp.org Noelia Oliveri noelia.oliveri@undp.org

Armenia Yerevan Naira Olkinyan naira.olkinian@undp.org Anna Mnatsakanyan anna.mnatsakanyan@undp.org

Austria Vienna Ruth Sembajwe ruth.sembajwe@un.org Rada Trifunov-Wetherall rada.trifunov@un.org

Azerbaijan Baku Sabina Azizova sabina.ayyubova@undp.org Aytan Alasgarova aytan.alaskarova@undp.org

Belarus Minsk Tatyana Buhayeva tatyana.buhayeva@undp.org Yauheni Kastsiukevich yauheni.kastsiukevich@undp.org

Belgium Brussels Sonia Cardoso Valadares cardosovaladares@un.org Corinne Hutse hutse@un.org

Bolivia La Paz Maria Legua maria.legua@unwomen.org Faviola Altamirano faviola.altamirano@unwomen.org

Bosnia and Herzegovina Sarajevo Adnan Hadzisadikovic hadzisad@unhcr.org Lejla Hrnjicic hrnjicic@unhcr.org

Brazil Rio de Janeiro Paulo Carvalho carvalhop@paho.org Cleuber Fortes fortescl@paho.org

Cameroon Yaounde Marie Delphine Fogang fogang@un.org Marie Ateba marie.nga@undp.org

Canada Montreal Laila Khedr lkhedr@icao.int Aysem Bayar abayar@icao.int

Central African Republic Bangui Nadine Abossolo nadine.abossolo@undp.org+ Carole Koualet carole.koualet@undp.org

Chile Santiago Paula Saenz paula.saenz@un.org Simona Verdugo simona.verdugo@un.org

Colombia Bogota Ivan Rodriguez Clavijo rodriguezclavijo@un.org Catalina Montes Joya catalina.montes@un.org

Congo Brazzaville Sayelengera Mulaleya mulaleyas@who.int Marceline Kissangou-Mouil kissangoum@who.int

Costa Rica Pavas Wendy Cambronero wendy.cambronero@undp.org Rocio Cartin rocio.cartin@undp.org

Dominican Republic Santo Domingo Aura Urena aura.urena@undp.org Elisa Morey elisa.morey@undp.org

Egypt Cairo Lamis Ibrahim lamis.ibrahim@undp.org Mariam Almahallawi mariam.almahallawi@undp.org

El Salvador San Salvador Marielos Contreras marielos.contreras@undp.org Tatiana Rodriguez tatiana.rodriguez@undp.org

Ethiopia Addis Ababa Temnit Fitsum fitsumt@un.org Edom Worku workue@uneca.un.org

France Lyon David Kavanagh hro@iarc.fr Sophie Sibert siberts@iarc.fr

France Paris Mary Ann Bernard m.bernard@unesco.org Rhonalyn Benghanem r.benghanem@unesco.org

Gabon Libreville Tendainashe Siwombe siwombete@who.int Rosalie Ntoutoume ntoutoumer@who.int

Georgia Tbilisi Nino  Chichinadze nino.chichinadze@undp.org

Germany Bonn Iris Klesing iris.klesing@unbonn.org

Guatemala Guatemala Flor Rivas frivas@unicef.org Carmen Barrientos cbarrientos@unicef.org

Honduras Tegucigalpa Seidy Murillo smurillo@unicef.org Andrea Pineda apinedaraquel@unicef.org

Iran Tehran Sahar Deris sahar.deris@undp.org Nooshin Owrak nooshin.owrak@undp.org

Iraq Baghdad Nada Abdul-Aziz abdul-azizn@un.org Dalia Wasfy wasfy@un.org
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Iraq Erbil Teresa Pereira pereira@un.org Dalia Wasfy wasfy@un.org

Israel Jerusalem Shireen Bawab bawab@un.org Kidusan Mehari meharik@un.org

Italy Brindisi Tiziana Triarico triarico@un.org Giuseppe Nuzzello nuzzello@un.org

Jordan Amman Faten Abuzant faten.abuzant@undp.org Shorouq Alasri shorouq.masri@undp.org

Kazakhstan Nur-Sultan Elvira Sheikhova elvira.sheikhova@undp.org Botagoz Dabylova botagoz.dabylova@undp.org

Kenya Nairobi Fatma Gatabaki Fatma.Gatabaki@un.org Catherine Githui catherine.githui@un.org

Lebanon Beirut Souad Azar azars@un.org Chimene Bassous mattac@un.org

Lebanon Naqoura Nuha Ghafari ghafari1@un.org Jacquiline Matar matarj@un.org

Malaysia Cyberjaya Shanta Thana shanta.thana@undp.org Peck Ling Ng peck.ling.ng@undp.org

Mali Bamako Fatoumata Balde fatoumata.balde@undp.org Assitan Toure Keita assitan.toure-keita@undp.org

Mauritius Port Louis Fatuma Musa fatuma.musa@undp.org Patricia Li Yuk Fung p.li.yuk.fung@undp.org

Mexico Mexico City Benjamin Madrigal benjamin.madrigal@cepal.org Alan Mendez alan.mendez@cepal.org

Moldova Chisinau Elena Morosan elena.morosan@undp.org Elena Bernaz elena.bernaz@undp.org

Monaco Monaco Hasti Dessa h.dessa@iaea.org Fanny Chahine f.chahine@iaea.org

Mongolia Ulaanbaatar Ninjin Munkhbileg ninjin.munkhbileg@undp.org Munkhzul Janchiv munkhzul.janchiv@undp.org

Montenegro Podgorica Ana Jankovic ana.jankovic@undp.org Nina Blagojevic nina.blagojevic@undp.org

Morocco Rabat Zohra Outament zohra.outament@undp.org Bahaa Eddaou bahaa.eddaou@undp.org

Netherlands The Hague - ICC Mariana Granja Mariana.Granja2@icc-cpi.int Andreea Sultan Andreea.sultan@icc-cpi.int

Netherlands The Hague - ICJ Caroline Davids c.davids@icj-cij.org Gerasimos Makris g.makris@icj-cij.org

North Macedonia Skopje Gordana Postruzin gordana.postruzin@undp.org Jasna Ivanovska-Gligorov jasna.ivanovska@undp.org

Pakistan Islamabad Hina Javed hina.javed@undp.org Nazia Rehman nazia.rehman@undp.org

Panama Panama Eleida Madrid eleida.madrid@undp.org Eleida Madrid eleida.madrid@undp.org

Paraguay Asuncion Anna Karina Palacios karina.palacios@undp.org Tanya Snelling snelling@unfpa.org

Peru Lima Victoria Agapito victoria.agapito@undp.org Vanessa Espinola vanessa.espinola@undp.org

Romania Bucharest Diana Schirca dschirca@unicef.org Camelia Ieremia cieremia@unicef.org

Senegal Dakar Aly Ndione aly.ndione@undp.org Khady Diaw khady.diaw@undp.org

Serbia Pristina Erzana Olloni olloni@un.org Luljeta Kastrati kastrati3@un.org

Somalia Mogadishu Tamba Mbayo mbayo@un.org Mariel Ong ong1@un.org

Spain Madrid Paolo Velasco pvelasco@unwto.org Brian Slevin bslevin@unwto.org

Spain Valencia Alessandra Marcorio marcorio@un.org Lino Puertas puertas@un.org

Switzerland Geneva Ajkuna Thanati ajkuna.thanati@un.org Daniel  Powell daniel.powell@un.org
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Switzerland Geneva - WHO Juan García-Aráez garciaaraezj@who.int Chrystelle Stella Daffara daffarac@who.int

Syria Damascus Ali Bourghli ali.bourghli@undp.org Naamat Al-Hamwi naamat.al-hamwi@undp.org

Tajikistan Dushanbe Shahlo Nazirova shahlo.nazirova@undp.org Nodira Hamidova nodira.hamidova@undp.org

Thailand Bangkok Yuko Kitada kitada@un.org Pisan Rangsitsopon rangsitsopon@un.org

United Kingdom London Roxana Djalili Fontaine rdjalili@imo.org Irene Waite iwaite@imo.org

United States New York - UNHQ LPE Team unlpeny@un.org

United States Washington DC Susana Meza mezasusa@paho.org Leila Morello morellol@paho.org

Tunisia Tunis Carol Hill-Elbro hill-elbro@un.org Mahmoud El Ayashy elayashy@un.org

Turkey ANKARA Naz Cetinkaya naz.cetinkaya@undp.org Irem Yilmaz irem.yilmaz@undp.org

Turkmenistan Ashgabat Regina Urmanova regina.urmanova@undp.org Olga Babayeva olga.babayeva@undp.org

Ukraine Kyiv Viktoriia Serbin viktoriia.serbin@undp.org Valentyna Prykhodko valentyna.prykhodko@undp.org

Uruguay Montevideo Fernanda Mato fernanda.mato@undp.org Annette Paullier annette.paullier@undp.org

Venezuela Caracas Rosicler Gomez rosicler.gomez@undp.org Boruska Diaz boruska.diaz@undp.org

Western Sahara Laayoune Samia Mohammed mohammed110@un.org Aicha Aqermim aqermim@un.org

Yemen Sana'A Mona Moula mona.moula@undp.org Hwaida Zaid hwaida.zaid@undp.org
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